
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE 

(Department of Health) 

CORRIGENDUM 

New Delhi, the 3rd March, 2006 

∗∗∗∗G.S.R. 131(E).– In the notification of Government of India, Ministry of Health and 

Family Welfare (Department of Health) No. G.S.R. 356(E), dated 7.6.2005, 

[Prevention of Food Adulteration (Fourth Amendment) Rules, 2005] published in Part 

II, Section 3, Sub-section (i) at page 1-77 of the Gazette of India, Extraordinary and 

read with Corrigendum No. G.S.R. 706(E), dated 6.12.2005 published in Part II, 

Section 3, Sub-section (i) of the Gazette of India, Extraordinary: - 

(i) At page 44, sub-rule (2) of rule 1, shall read as follows – 

“(2) They shall come into force after nine months except clause (a), items No. 

A.11.02.06, A.11.02.06.01, A.11.02.06.02 of clause (f), items No. A.11.02.07, 

A.11.02.07.01, A.11.02.07.02, A.11.02.08 of clause (g) and clause (m) of sub-

rule (ii) of rule 2 and entries relating thereto in Table-14 and Table-3 which 

shall come into force after one year and three months from the date of their 

publication in the Official Gazette.” 

(ii) At page 45, --  

(1) in line 3rd and 4th,  for the words, “if coated/packed with food grade waxes 
/ polyfilm/” read “if packed in polyfilm/”. 

(2) in line 6th, for the words, “coating/packing” read “packing”. 

[F. No. P-15014/7/2002-PH (Food)] 

RITA TEAOTIA, Jt. Secy. 

------------------------ 

 

 

 

 

 

                                                 
*Published in the Gazette of India (extraordinary) Part-II, section 3, sub-section (i) vide G.S.R. 131(E), 

dated 3rd March, 2006. 


